©2020 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
LPS40-M SERIES
40 Watts Medical
Total Power:
40 - 55 Watts
Input Voltage:
85 - 264 Vac

advancedenergy.com       3
LPS40-M
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
Number
Output
Voltage
Minimum
Load
Maximum Load with
Convection Cooling
Maximum Load with
30CFM Forced Air Peak Load1 Requlation2 Ripple
P/P(PARD)3
LPS42-M 5 V 0A 8 A 11 A 12 A ± 2% 50mV
LPS43-M 12 V 0A 3.3 A 4.5 A 5 A ± 2% 120 mV
LPS44-M 15 V 0A 2.6 A 3.6 A 4 A ± 2% 150 mV
LPS45-M 24 V 0A 1.6 A 2.3 A 2.5 A ± 2% 240 mV
1. Peak current lasting < 30 seconds with a maximum 10% duty cycle.
2. At 25 °C including initial tolerance, line voltage, load currents and output voltages adjusted to factory settings.
3. Peak-to-peak with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 μF in parallel with a 0.1 μF capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
4. �This product is a Component Power Supply and is only for inclusion by professional installers within other equipment and must not be operated as a standalone product. EMC